
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 3 READING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

9 9 0.02 0.02

3 12 0.01 0.03

2 14 0.01 0.04

8 22 0.02 0.06

29 51 0.08 0.14

48 99 0.13 0.26

107 206 0.29 0.55

232 438 0.62 1.17

346 784 0.93 2.10

537 1321 1.44 3.54

714 2035 1.91 5.45

870 2905 2.33 7.77

1025 3930 2.74 10.52

1147 5077 3.07 13.59

1246 6323 3.33 16.92

1322 7645 3.54 20.46

1294 8939 3.46 23.92

1344 10283 3.60 27.52

1348 11631 3.61 31.13

1382 13013 3.70 34.83

1377 14390 3.69 38.51

1409 15799 3.77 42.28

1429 17228 3.82 46.11

1401 18629 3.75 49.86

1404 20033 3.76 53.61

1392 21425 3.73 57.34

1390 22815 3.72 61.06

1380 24195 3.69 64.75

1467 25662 3.93 68.68

1384 27046 3.70 72.38

1469 28515 3.93 76.31

1431 29946 3.83 80.14

1291 31237 3.46 83.60

1289 32526 3.45 87.05

1277 33803 3.42 90.47

1106 34909 2.96 93.43

934 35843 2.50 95.93

743 36586 1.99 97.92

479 37065 1.28 99.20

227 37292 0.61 99.80

73 37365 0.20 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 4 READING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.01 0.01

1 3 0.00 0.01

4 7 0.02 0.03

7 14 0.03 0.06

20 34 0.08 0.14

36 70 0.14 0.28

70 140 0.28 0.56

114 254 0.45 1.01

206 460 0.82 1.83

279 739 1.11 2.94

392 1131 1.56 4.50

486 1617 1.93 6.44

508 2125 2.02 8.46

632 2757 2.52 10.97

630 3387 2.51 13.48

694 4081 2.76 16.25

725 4806 2.89 19.13

762 5568 3.03 22.16

844 6412 3.36 25.52

810 7222 3.22 28.75

855 8077 3.40 32.15

877 8954 3.49 35.64

953 9907 3.79 39.44

811 10718 3.23 42.67

878 11596 3.50 46.16

904 12500 3.60 49.76

891 13391 3.55 53.31

959 14350 3.82 57.12

1003 15353 3.99 61.12

954 16307 3.80 64.91

918 17225 3.65 68.57

888 18113 3.53 72.10

917 19030 3.65 75.75

919 19949 3.66 79.41

808 20757 3.22 82.63

855 21612 3.40 86.03

813 22425 3.24 89.27

753 23178 3.00 92.27

569 23747 2.27 94.53

529 24276 2.11 96.64

397 24673 1.58 98.22

274 24947 1.09 99.31

122 25069 0.49 99.79

52 25121 0.21 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 5 READING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

4 4 0.03 0.03

1 5 0.01 0.04

1 6 0.01 0.05

1 7 0.01 0.06

1 8 0.01 0.07

6 14 0.05 0.12

14 28 0.12 0.24

29 57 0.24 0.48

55 112 0.46 0.94

59 171 0.50 1.44

120 291 1.01 2.45

163 454 1.37 3.82

205 659 1.73 5.55

234 893 1.97 7.52

288 1181 2.43 9.95

322 1503 2.71 12.66

347 1850 2.92 15.58

377 2227 3.18 18.76

338 2565 2.85 21.60

347 2912 2.92 24.53

397 3309 3.34 27.87

383 3692 3.23 31.10

397 4089 3.34 34.44

399 4488 3.36 37.80

374 4862 3.15 40.95

360 5222 3.03 43.98

411 5633 3.46 47.44

406 6039 3.42 50.86

450 6489 3.79 54.65

387 6876 3.26 57.91

427 7303 3.60 61.51

387 7690 3.26 64.77

401 8091 3.38 68.15

458 8549 3.86 72.00

427 8976 3.60 75.60

383 9359 3.23 78.83

391 9750 3.29 82.12

358 10108 3.02 85.13

326 10434 2.75 87.88

312 10746 2.63 90.51

273 11019 2.30 92.81

275 11294 2.32 95.12

228 11522 1.92 97.04

145 11667 1.22 98.26

135 11802 1.14 99.40

53 11855 0.45 99.85

18 11873 0.15 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

6 6 0.03 0.03

1 7 0.01 0.04

3 10 0.02 0.05

5 15 0.03 0.08

12 27 0.06 0.14

15 42 0.08 0.22

30 72 0.16 0.38

61 133 0.32 0.71

107 240 0.57 1.28

146 386 0.78 2.06

204 590 1.09 3.14

245 835 1.30 4.45

263 1098 1.40 5.85

317 1415 1.69 7.54

340 1755 1.81 9.35

376 2131 2.00 11.35

406 2537 2.16 13.51

439 2976 2.34 15.85

407 3383 2.17 18.02

470 3853 2.50 20.52

479 4332 2.55 23.07

489 4821 2.60 25.68

501 5322 2.67 28.35

539 5861 2.87 31.22

487 6348 2.59 33.81

540 6888 2.88 36.69

577 7465 3.07 39.76

609 8074 3.24 43.01

576 8650 3.07 46.07

588 9238 3.13 49.21

622 9860 3.31 52.52

645 10505 3.44 55.96

605 11110 3.22 59.18

649 11759 3.46 62.63

695 12454 3.70 66.34

697 13151 3.71 70.05

701 13852 3.73 73.78

689 14541 3.67 77.45

650 15191 3.46 80.92

613 15804 3.27 84.18

628 16432 3.35 87.53

615 17047 3.28 90.80

506 17553 2.70 93.50

458 18011 2.44 95.94

357 18368 1.90 97.84

293 18661 1.56 99.40

113 18774 0.60 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.02 0.02

1 3 0.01 0.03

2 5 0.02 0.05

10 15 0.10 0.15

7 22 0.07 0.22

31 53 0.31 0.53

39 92 0.39 0.93

78 170 0.79 1.71

99 269 1.00 2.71

139 408 1.40 4.12

167 575 1.68 5.80

208 783 2.10 7.90

222 1005 2.24 10.14

239 1244 2.41 12.55

238 1482 2.40 14.95

255 1737 2.57 17.52

272 2009 2.74 20.27

250 2259 2.52 22.79

257 2516 2.59 25.38

269 2785 2.71 28.09

245 3030 2.47 30.57

309 3339 3.12 33.68

283 3622 2.85 36.54

268 3890 2.70 39.24

273 4163 2.75 42.00

301 4464 3.04 45.03

276 4740 2.78 47.82

286 5026 2.89 50.70

314 5340 3.17 53.87

293 5633 2.96 56.82

294 5927 2.97 59.79

308 6235 3.11 62.90

279 6514 2.81 65.71

340 6854 3.43 69.14

342 7196 3.45 72.59

321 7517 3.24 75.83

317 7834 3.20 79.03

313 8147 3.16 82.19

297 8444 3.00 85.18

269 8713 2.71 87.89

279 8992 2.81 90.71

235 9227 2.37 93.08

235 9462 2.37 95.45

189 9651 1.91 97.36

142 9793 1.43 98.79

92 9885 0.93 99.72

28 9913 0.28 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

3 3 0.08 0.08

1 4 0.03 0.10

1 5 0.03 0.13

2 7 0.05 0.18

6 13 0.15 0.33

13 26 0.33 0.67

17 43 0.44 1.10

33 76 0.84 1.95

65 141 1.66 3.61

74 215 1.89 5.50

99 314 2.53 8.04

100 414 2.56 10.60

115 529 2.94 13.54

126 655 3.23 16.77

135 790 3.46 20.23

131 921 3.35 23.58

100 1021 2.56 26.14

125 1146 3.20 29.34

108 1254 2.76 32.10

134 1388 3.43 35.54

128 1516 3.28 38.81

119 1635 3.05 41.86

88 1723 2.25 44.11

98 1821 2.51 46.62

121 1942 3.10 49.72

96 2038 2.46 52.18

111 2149 2.84 55.02

115 2264 2.94 57.96

101 2365 2.59 60.55

105 2470 2.69 63.24

117 2587 3.00 66.23

90 2677 2.30 68.54

104 2781 2.66 71.20

96 2877 2.46 73.66

100 2977 2.56 76.22

86 3063 2.20 78.42

104 3167 2.66 81.08

78 3245 2.00 83.08

82 3327 2.10 85.18

78 3405 2.00 87.17

68 3473 1.74 88.91

78 3551 2.00 90.91

80 3631 2.05 92.96

71 3702 1.82 94.78

61 3763 1.56 96.34

47 3810 1.20 97.54

26 3836 0.67 98.21

29 3865 0.74 98.95

28 3893 0.72 99.67

10 3903 0.26 99.92

3 3906 0.08 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 5 SCIENCE    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1 1 0.02 0.02

1 2 0.02 0.03

4 6 0.06 0.09

6 12 0.09 0.18

7 19 0.11 0.29

28 47 0.43 0.72

39 86 0.59 1.31

65 151 0.99 2.30

95 246 1.45 3.74

114 360 1.73 5.48

152 512 2.31 7.79

182 694 2.77 10.56

198 892 3.01 13.57

215 1107 3.27 16.85

236 1343 3.59 20.44

260 1603 3.96 24.40

234 1837 3.56 27.96

248 2085 3.77 31.73

256 2341 3.90 35.63

293 2634 4.46 40.09

296 2930 4.50 44.59

295 3225 4.49 49.08

272 3497 4.14 53.22

270 3767 4.11 57.33

283 4050 4.31 61.63

271 4321 4.12 65.76

267 4588 4.06 69.82

248 4836 3.77 73.60

244 5080 3.71 77.31

224 5304 3.41 80.72

241 5545 3.67 84.39

213 5758 3.24 87.63

204 5962 3.10 90.73

175 6137 2.66 93.40

138 6275 2.10 95.50

85 6360 1.29 96.79

86 6446 1.31 98.10

53 6499 0.81 98.90

36 6535 0.55 99.45

23 6558 0.35 99.80

10 6568 0.15 99.95

3 6571 0.05 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2014

GRADE 4 WRITING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

7 7 0.03 0.03

8 15 0.03 0.06

10 25 0.04 0.10

33 58 0.13 0.22

49 107 0.19 0.41

103 210 0.39 0.80

169 379 0.64 1.45

218 597 0.83 2.28

283 880 1.08 3.36

367 1247 1.40 4.76

396 1643 1.51 6.27

448 2091 1.71 7.98

552 2643 2.11 10.09

619 3262 2.36 12.45

663 3925 2.53 14.98

716 4641 2.73 17.71

798 5439 3.04 20.75

887 6326 3.38 24.14

1012 7338 3.86 28.00

1039 8377 3.96 31.96

1104 9481 4.21 36.18

1261 10742 4.81 40.99

1365 12107 5.21 46.20

1437 13544 5.48 51.68

1431 14975 5.46 57.14

1526 16501 5.82 62.96

1519 18020 5.80 68.76

1518 19538 5.79 74.55

1387 20925 5.29 79.85

1309 22234 4.99 84.84

1116 23350 4.26 89.10

886 24236 3.38 92.48

656 24892 2.50 94.98

489 25381 1.87 96.85

321 25702 1.22 98.07

239 25941 0.91 98.99

133 26074 0.51 99.49

81 26155 0.31 99.80

39 26194 0.15 99.95

13 26207 0.05 100.00
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